PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
EMPTY CONTAINER HANDLER
H8-9XD EC 6-8
H9-11XD ECD 7-9
2
DIMENSIONS

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H8XD-EC6 H8XD-EC7 H9XD-EC7
1-3 Drive Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Load capacity, nominal (1) Q kg 8,000 9,000
1-6 Load center distance c1 mm 1,220
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to front of side lift spreader x mm 1,357
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 4,500
1-10 Container stacking height, 8’6” / 9’6” # 6 / 5 7 / 6
W
T.
2-1 Service weight kg 35,558 36,912 38,898
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 35,313 / 8,194 36,794 / 8,068 38,193 / 9,655
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 22,935 / 12,623 24,416 / 12,497 24,259 / 14,639
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front 14.00 - 24 24PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 14.00 - 24 24PR
3-5 Number of tyres, front / rear (x driven) x 4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 3,282
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 2,108
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 4 / 3
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 9,495 10,795
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 0
4-4 Lift h3 mm 13,850 16,450
4-4-1 Lift height, minimum (2) h3.1.1 mm 2,314
4-4-2 Lift height, maximum (2) h3.1.2 mm 16,164 18,764
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 16,420 19,020
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3,791
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 mm 3,791
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 3,961
4-8 Seat height to SIP (3) (4) h7 mm 2,650
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 9,264
4-20 Length to face of spreader l2 mm 6,824
4-21 Overall width across drive tyres b2 mm 4,110
4-23 Width across spreader, retracted/extended b3 mm 6,084 / 12,218
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 mm 293
4-32 Ground clearance, center or wheelbase m2 mm 383
4-33 Aisle width with 20’ Container | REDUCED / FULL stroke Ast20 mm 10,614 / 10,144
4-34 Aisle width with 40’ Container | REDUCED / FULL stroke Ast40 mm 14,180 / 13,875
4-35 Outside turning radius | REDUCED / FULL stroke Wa mm 6,934 / 6,371
4-36 Internal turning radius | REDUCED / FULL stroke b13 mm 1,619 / 763
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
ST
A
G
E
III
A
 /
TI
ER
 3
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 20 / 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.51 / 0.67
5-2-1 Lifting speed, with 70% load m/s 0.58

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H9XD-EC8 H9XD-ECD7 H9XD-ECD8
1-3 Drive Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Load capacity, nominal (1) Q kg 9,000
1-6 Load center distance c1 mm 1,220
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to front of side lift spreader x mm 1,357 1,309
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 4,500
1-10 Container stacking height, 8’6” / 9’6” # 8 / 7  6 + 1 / 5 + 1  7 + 1 / 6 + 1
W
T.
2-1 Service weight kg 41,487 39,468 40,852
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 38,896 / 10,540 39,088 / 9,380 40,602 / 9,251
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 25,962 / 15,524 25,030 / 14,438 26,544 / 14,309
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - R24
3-3 Tyre size, rear 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - R24
3-5 Number of tyres, front / rear (x driven) x 4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 3,507 3,282
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 2,108
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 4 / 3
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 12,095 9,495 10,795
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 0
4-4 Lift h3 mm 19,050 13,850 16,450
4-4-1 Lift height, minimum (2) h3.1.1 mm 2,318 2,472
4-4-2 Lift height, maximum (2) h3.1.2 mm 21,364 16,322 18,922
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 21,620 16,420 19,020
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3,791
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 mm 3,791
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 3,961
4-8 Seat height to SIP (3) (4) h7 mm 2,650
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 9,264 9,214
4-20 Length to face of spreader l2 mm 6,824 6,776
4-21 Overall width across drive tyres b2 mm 4,335 4,110
4-23 Width across spreader, retracted/extended b3 mm 6,084 / 12,218 6,566 / 12,700
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 mm 293
4-32 Ground clearance, center or wheelbase m2 mm 383
4-33 Aisle width with 20’ Container | REDUCED / FULL stroke Ast20 mm 10,614 / 10,144 10,566 / 10,096
4-34 Aisle width with 40’ Container | REDUCED / FULL stroke Ast40 mm 14,180 / 13,875 14,382 / 14,081
4-35 Outside turning radius | REDUCED / FULL stroke Wa mm 6,934 / 6,371
4-36 Internal turning radius | REDUCED / FULL stroke b13 mm 1,507 / 651 1,619 / 763
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
ST
A
G
E
III
A
 /
TI
ER
 3
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 20 / 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.46 / 0.61
5-2-1 Lifting speed, with 70% load m/s 0.54

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H10XD-ECD8 H11XD-ECD8 H11XD-ECD9
1-3 Drive Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Load capacity, nominal (1) Q kg 10,000 11,000
1-6 Load center distance c1 mm 1,220
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to front of side lift spreader x mm 1,309
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 4,500
1-10 Container stacking height, 8’6” / 9’6” #  7 + 1 / 6 + 1  8 + 1 / 7 + 1
W
T.
2-1 Service weight kg 41,886 42,847 44,198
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 42,166 / 9,719 43,730 / 10,117 45,207 / 9,990
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 26,546 / 15,339 26,548 / 16,299 28,025 / 16,172
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front 14.00 - R24
3-3 Tyre size, rear 14.00 - R24
3-5 Number of tyres, front / rear (x driven) x 4  /  2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 3,507
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 2,108
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 4 / 3
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 10,795 12,095
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 0
4-4 Lift h3 mm 16,450 19,050
4-4-1 Lift height, minimum (2) h3.1.1 mm 2,472
4-4-2 Lift height, maximum (2) h3.1.2 mm 18,922 21,522
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 19,020 21,620
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3,791
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 mm 3,791
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 3,961
4-8 Seat height to SIP (3) (4) h7 mm 2,650
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 9,216
4-20 Length to face of spreader l2 mm 6,776
4-21 Overall width across drive tyres b2 mm 4,335
4-23 Width across spreader, retracted/extended b3 mm 6,566 / 12,700
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 mm 293
4-32 Ground clearance, center or wheelbase m2 mm 383
4-33 Aisle width with 20’ Container | REDUCED / FULL stroke Ast20 mm 10,566 / 10,096
4-34 Aisle width with 40’ Container | REDUCED / FULL stroke Ast40 mm 14,382 / 14,081
4-35 Outside turning radius | REDUCED / FULL stroke Wa mm 6,934 / 6,371
4-36 Internal turning radius | REDUCED / FULL stroke b13 mm 1,507 / 651
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
ST
A
G
E
III
A
 /
TI
ER
 3
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 20 / 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.46 / 0.61
5-2-1 Lifting speed, with 70% load m/s 0.54

A
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H8-9XD-EC6-8 / H9-11XD-ECD7-9
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments MPa 22.5
10-2 Oil volume for attachments l/m 72
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity l 268 300
10-4 Fuel tank capacity l 350
10-4-1 DEF/AdBlue tank capacity (Stage V only) l N/A 38
10-5 Steering design Type Hydrostatic
10-6 Number of steering rotation # 5.0
SP
RE
A
D
ER
1-2 Model designation H8-9XD-EC6-8 H9-11XD-ECD7-9
9-1 Spreader manufacturer / type Type Elme / 588TB MPS Elme / 584LD PPS
9-1-1 Pile slope, mechanical mm +/- 205 +/- 192
9-1-2 Pile slope total, powered degrees - +/- 6
9-3 Size of containers ft ISO 20' - 40'
9-4 Sideshift b8  mm + / - 600
9-4-1 Telescoping time, extend / retract seconds 10 / 13
D
RI
VE
8-0 Drive control / Transmission Type Powership Transmission
8-1 Type of drive unit Type Torque Converter
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type ZF 5WG211
8-2-1 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 5 / 3
8-3 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type Axle Tech / PRC 1756W3H
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Spring applied, dry disc on drive axle
NOTES:
Specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well as the